
1. 216 Julia Mayer 2016 w W U6 0:00:15,4
2. 204 Kelani Koman 2016 w W U6 0:00:15,7
3. 202 Rebecca Weneberger 2017 w W U6 0:00:16,4
4. 203 Emilia Werkel 2016 w W U6 0:00:17,9
5. 213 Amandus Schumi 2016 m M U6 0:00:18,0
6. 220 Daniel Haller 2017 m M U6 0:00:18,6
7. 218 Loti Pobezin 2018 w W U6 0:00:20,5
1. 206 Leon Pichler 2015 m M U8 0:00:28,5
2. 217 Niklas Wesian 2015 m M U8 0:00:31,4
3. 207 Anastasia Escande 2015 w W U8 0:00:32,4
4. 208 Samuel Weneberger 2015 m M U8 0:00:33,2
5. 205 Bastian Krautzer 2015 m M U8 0:00:38,3
8. 201 Zoey Koman 2018 w W U6 0:00:47,7
1. 214 Norbert Riesz 2011 m M U12 0:00:48,6
1. 215 Alexander Mayer 2013 m M U10 0:00:57,9
2. 211 Charlotte Escande 2012 w W U10 0:00:59,7
3. 212 Kimberly Koman 2012 w W U10 0:01:00,6
4. 209 Maria Smoliner 2013 w W U10 0:01:01,0
5. 210 Lilly Pichler 2012 w W U10 0:01:09,1
1. 1 Bruno Schumi 1984 m M35 Kelag Energy 0:34:23,5
2. 144 Wendelin Mörtendorfer 1998 m M 0:34:52,3
3. 26 Silvio Wieltschnig 1973 m M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:35:03,6
4. 5 Sebastian Steindl 1989 m M30 Kelag Energy 0:36:23,0
5. 143 Rene Groinig 1996 m M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:38:22,9
6. 41 Erwin Kozak 1964 m M55 Kelag Energy 0:38:29,1
7. 145 Graschitz Daniel 1990 m M30 0:38:54,0
8. 128 Fabio Castellano 1995 m M US RAIBL 0:39:29,7
9. 40 Niklas Kröhn 1971 m M50 Kelag Energy 0:39:59,1
10. 3 Tobias Plattner 1989 m M30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:25,5
11. 8 Rene Gallo 1989 m M30 ASV Maria Saal 0:40:29,6
12. 36 Christian Fertala 1977 m M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:37,6
13. 20 Martin Griesner 1982 m M40 Kelag Energy 0:41:16,4
14. 103 Mirko Janjatovič 1971 m M50 kgt papež kamnik 0:42:19,7
15. 27 Stefan Stockreiter 1975 m M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:43:04,1
16. 4 Bernd Oberluggauer 1992 m M30 SV Greifenburg 0:43:41,3
17. 123 Renato Kuzek 1989 m M30 OCR Team Austria 0:44:16,1
18. 46 Wolfgang Zwerger 1966 m M55 LC Villach 0:44:17,6
19. 138 Franci Teraž 1962 m M60 kgt papež kamnik 0:44:42,1
20. 116 Karl Berghofer 1975 m M45 TSV Hartberg 0:44:45,1
21. 108 Aaron Blasge 1988 m M30 ÖAV OBERGAILTAL 0:45:14,3
22. 142 Karmen Klancnik 1990 w W30 ŠD Naklo 0:45:32,5
23. 124 Jürgen Rainer 1985 m M35 0:45:48,6
24. 104 Benjamin Chognot 1991 m M30 FH Kärnten Sport 0:45:57,6
25. 127 Holzer Florian 1997 m M RC Altenmarkt 0:46:03,3
26. 14 Michael Niklas Moritz 2003 m M U20 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:46:06,3
27. 126 Gerhard Tschofenig 1966 m M55 SV Thörl-Maglern 0:46:06,9
28. 34 Thomas Habernig 1976 m M45 Abenteuer Alpen 0:46:11,4
29. 101 Hannes Wenzel 1976 m M45 Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur 0:46:21,8
30. 45 Hubert Saringer 1963 m M55 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 0:46:33,9
31. 11 Florian Walter 1992 m M30 KLC 0:46:40,6
32. 18 Stefan Wildbahner 1985 m M35 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:47:03,5
33. 9 Marc Rodler 1988 m M30 ASV Maria Saal 0:47:43,0
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34. 137 Stane Lotrič 1966 m M55 agp pro 0:47:48,3
35. 141 Wolfgang Weidmann 1964 m M55 Altis Krappfeld 0:48:11,8
36. 120 Erwin Maier 1982 m M40 Sportunion Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:48:20,6
37. 129 Jasmina Munih 1985 w W35 šd nanos podnanos 0:48:23,8
38. 28 Reinhard Kröpfl 1977 m M45 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:26,1
39. 63 Franziska Zuder 1994 w W Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:31,5
40. 61 Nadine Zupancic 1994 w W Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:33,4
41. 76 Marita Kröhn 1975 w W45 Kelag Energy 0:48:35,7
42. 122 Uwe Reicher 1975 m M45 0:48:37,7
43. 146 Aurelien Albert 1985 m M35 0:48:40,7
44. 48 Guido Ottitsch 1960 m M60 LC Vitus 0:49:08,7
45. 102 Ronald Feistritzer 1980 m M40 Sport Union Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:49:09,8
46. 37 Klaus Pfeiffer 1976 m M45 LG Südkärnten 0:49:20,5
47. 105 Christoph Habernig 1995 m M FH Kärnten Sportverein 0:49:30,0
48. 59 Elisabeth Mikl 1989 w W30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:49:34,4
49. 25 Kurt Matoy 1981 m M40 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:49:52,8
50. 47 Manfred Hübel 1967 m M55 Carinthian Runners 0:50:03,6
51. 114 Katja Silverio 1981 w W40 Kelag Energy Running Team 0:50:19,8
52. 33 Georg Reichhold 1973 m M45 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:50:23,8
1. 192 Laurin Höllrigl 2000 m M Strandcafe FLY Faakersee 0:50:40,5
53. 82 Heidi Elpelt 1965 w W55 ASV Maria Saal 0:50:42,6
54. 10 Markus Höring 1995 m M SV Penk 0:50:53,1
55. 73 Antonia Winkler 1978 w W40 Kelag Energy 0:51:10,5
56. 75 Claudia Leitner 1976 w W45 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:51:13,9
57. 29 Arno Wenger 1975 m M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:51:17,9
58. 32 Franz Plössnig 1974 m M45 SV Penk 0:51:27,8
59. 78 Birgit Paulitschke 1968 w W50 SV Thörl Maglern 0:51:37,9
60. 43 Peter Weissensteiner 1965 m M55 HSVK-Marathon 0:51:45,0
61. 118 Simon Schwenner 1981 m M40 0:52:00,6
62. 67 Lara Elpelt 1997 w W ASV Maria Saal 0:52:17,7
63. 110 Gerald Wölbl 1963 m M55 0:52:18,8
64. 24 Georg Hruschka 1984 m M35 ASV Maria Saal 0:52:25,2
65. 17 Manuel Habernig 2004 m M U20 Abenteuer Alpen 0:52:26,4
2. 195 Johannes Klammer 1958 m M Askö Villach NW-Team 0:52:40,2
66. 119 Miriam Berger 1988 w W30 0:53:22,0
67. 49 Hubert Walzl 1959 m M60 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:54:21,1
68. 115 Gerald Kulnik 1966 m M55 FreiGeist 0:54:37,9
69. 69 Irmi Gutzelnig 1984 w W35 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:41,3
70. 77 Birgit Wedenig 1975 w W45 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:42,9
71. 42 Michael Holzer 1966 m M55 HSVK-Marathon 0:54:50,2
72. 62 Julia Wieltschnig 1996 w W SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:07,2
73. 51 Siegfried Edlmann 1953 m M65 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:55:16,6
74. 92 Martina Buxbaumer 1991 w W30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:39,3
75. 85 Rosalinde Passegger 1959 w W60 ASV Maria Saal 0:56:08,9
76. 79 Elisabeth Starz 1971 w W50 Abenteuer Alpen 0:56:24,3
3. 193 Klaus Habernig 1964 m M ASKÖ Villach Nordic Walking 0:56:32,7
77. 38 Markus Poll 1969 m M50 LPSV-K 0:57:18,2
78. 70 Tanja Sommeregger 1978 w W40 LPSV-K 0:57:19,5
79. 65 Stephanie Kilzer 1986 w W35 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:57:31,4
80. 50 Gerhard Berger 1962 m M60 SV Penk 0:57:59,5
81. 147 Dietmar Werkel 1958 m M60 SV Thörl Maglern 0:58:07,4
4. 200 Barbara Leitgeb 1968 w W Askö-Villach NW-Team 0:58:45,2
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82. 111 Hans Piber 1956 m M65 Carinthian Runner 0:58:48,9
83. 109 Mario Schoblocher 1984 m M35 ASKÖ Villach 0:59:17,2
84. 107 Strauß Julian 1997 m M 0:59:19,7
85. 131 Irmgard Walgram 1959 w W60 1:00:20,3
86. 6 Daniel Rauter 1991 m M30 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:21,8
87. 71 Dagmar Kröpfl 1982 w W40 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:29,8
88. 22 Michael Schneider 1984 m M35 ASV Maria Saal 1:00:54,6
89. 84 Petra Sumnitsch 1967 w W55 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1:01:42,3
90. 7 Daniel Rosmann 1989 m M30 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:02:37,2
91. 83 Maria Weissensteiner 1966 w W55 HSVK-Marathon 1:02:53,9
92. 54 Anton Golja 1951 m M70 Carinthian Runners 1:03:57,9
93. 64 Denise Daxböck 1971 w W50 Kelag Energy 1:05:14,2
94. 53 Richard Ogris 1953 m M65 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:05:50,8
5. 194 Kordula Wegscheider 1975 w W 1:05:57,4
95. 125 Christina Kummer 1994 w W 1:06:02,6
6. 181 Johann Perauer 1951 m M Lsc rennweg 1:06:05,0
96. 80 Sabine Kleinbichler 1971 w W50 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 1:06:20,9
97. 87 Marion Buchholz 1951 w W70 ASKÖ Villach 1:07:26,8
98. 86 Barbara Santer 1959 w W60 ASKÖ Villach 1:08:00,5
99. 134 Klaus Smoliner 1975 m M45 Nein 1:08:08,8
100. 58 Benno Linzer 1944 m M75 LAC Wolfsberg 1:08:35,8
101. 136 Thomas Wang 1951 m M70 Kelag-Energy-Running-Team 1:08:58,8
102. 139 Johann Poderschnig 1942 m M80 Bad Eisenkappel 1:09:56,9
7. 182 Herbert Hecke 1975 m M 1:11:49,4
103. 68 Karin Stefan 1989 w W30 ASV Maria Saal 1:13:36,7
8. 196 Karin Suntinger 1958 w W Askö Villach NW-Team 1:14:34,8
9. 112 Helmut Tanner 1963 m M Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur 1:18:15,6
104. 121 Gerhard Rassnitzer 1988 m M30 1:18:26,2
10. 197 Mario Moritz 1965 m M HSV Kärnten 1:19:34,5
105. 55 Hermann Lederer 1946 m M75 SV Greifenburg 1:21:49,6
Anzahl Teilnehmer: 134
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Dreiländereck Berglauf

w

1. 142 Klancnik Pobezin, 1990 W30 ŠD Naklo 0:45:32,5
2. 129 Munih, Jasmina 1985 W35 šd nanos podnanos 0:48:23,8
3. 63 Zuder, Franziska 1994 W Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:31,5
4. 61 Zupancic, Nadine 1994 W Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:33,4
5. 76 Kröhn, Marita 1975 W45 Kelag Energy 0:48:35,7
6. 59 Mikl, Elisabeth 1989 W30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:49:34,4
7. 114 Silverio, Katja 1981 W40 Kelag Energy Running Team 0:50:19,8
8. 82 Elpelt, Heidi 1965 W55 ASV Maria Saal 0:50:42,6
9. 73 Winkler, Antonia 1978 W40 Kelag Energy 0:51:10,5
10. 75 Leitner, Claudia 1976 W45 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:51:13,9
11. 78 Paulitschke, Birgit 1968 W50 SV Thörl Maglern 0:51:37,9
12. 67 Elpelt, Lara 1997 W ASV Maria Saal 0:52:17,7
13. 119 Berger, Miriam 1988 W30 0:53:22,0
14. 69 Gutzelnig, Irmi 1984 W35 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:41,3
15. 77 Wedenig, Birgit 1975 W45 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:42,9
16. 62 Wieltschnig, Julia 1996 W SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:07,2
17. 92 Buxbaumer, Martina 1991 W30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:39,3
18. 85 Passegger, Rosalinde 1959 W60 ASV Maria Saal 0:56:08,9
19. 79 Starz, Elisabeth 1971 W50 Abenteuer Alpen 0:56:24,3
20. 70 Sommeregger, Tanja 1978 W40 LPSV-K 0:57:19,5
21. 65 Kilzer, Stephanie 1986 W35 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:57:31,4
22. 131 Walgram, Irmgard 1959 W60 1:00:20,3
23. 71 Kröpfl, Dagmar 1982 W40 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:29,8
24. 84 Sumnitsch, Petra 1967 W55 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1:01:42,3
25. 83 Weissensteiner, Maria 1966 W55 HSVK-Marathon 1:02:53,9
26. 64 Daxböck, Denise 1971 W50 Kelag Energy 1:05:14,2
27. 125 Kummer, Christina 1994 W 1:06:02,6
28. 80 Kleinbichler, Sabine 1971 W50 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 1:06:20,9
29. 87 Buchholz, Marion 1951 W70 ASKÖ Villach 1:07:26,8
30. 86 Santer, Barbara 1959 W60 ASKÖ Villach 1:08:00,5
31. 68 Stefan, Karin 1989 W30 ASV Maria Saal 1:13:36,7

74 Rieberer-Murer, Wiltrud 1982 W40 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg DNS
81 Zwerger, Michaela 1966 W55 LC Villach DNS
106 Nenning, Angelika 1971 W50 DNS

m

148 Reimers, Christian 1983 M35
1. 1 Schumi, Bruno 1984 M35 Kelag Energy 0:34:23,5
2. 144 Mörtendorfer, Wendelin 1998 M 0:34:52,3
3. 26 Wieltschnig, Silvio 1973 M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:35:03,6
4. 5 Steindl, Sebastian 1989 M30 Kelag Energy 0:36:23,0
5. 143 Groinig, Rene 1996 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:38:22,9
6. 41 Kozak, Erwin 1964 M55 Kelag Energy 0:38:29,1
7. 145 Daniel, Graschitz 1990 M30 0:38:54,0
8. 128 Castellano, Fabio 1995 M US RAIBL 0:39:29,7
9. 40 Kröhn, Niklas 1971 M50 Kelag Energy 0:39:59,1
10. 3 Plattner, Tobias 1989 M30 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:25,5
11. 8 Gallo, Rene 1989 M30 ASV Maria Saal 0:40:29,6
12. 36 Fertala, Christian 1977 M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:37,6
13. 20 Griesner, Martin 1982 M40 Kelag Energy 0:41:16,4
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14. 103 Janjatovič, Mirko 1971 M50 kgt papež kamnik 0:42:19,7
15. 27 Stockreiter, Stefan 1975 M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:43:04,1
16. 4 Oberluggauer, Bernd 1992 M30 SV Greifenburg 0:43:41,3
17. 123 Kuzek, Renato 1989 M30 OCR Team Austria 0:44:16,1
18. 46 Zwerger, Wolfgang 1966 M55 LC Villach 0:44:17,6
19. 138 Teraž, Franci 1962 M60 kgt papež kamnik 0:44:42,1
20. 116 Berghofer, Karl 1975 M45 TSV Hartberg 0:44:45,1
21. 108 Blasge, Aaron 1988 M30 ÖAV OBERGAILTAL 0:45:14,3
22. 124 Rainer, Jürgen 1985 M35 0:45:48,6
23. 104 Chognot, Benjamin 1991 M30 FH Kärnten Sport 0:45:57,6
24. 127 Florian, Holzer 1997 M RC Altenmarkt 0:46:03,3
25. 14 Moritz, Michael Niklas 2003 M U20 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:46:06,3
26. 126 Tschofenig, Gerhard 1966 M55 SV Thörl-Maglern 0:46:06,9
27. 34 Habernig, Thomas 1976 M45 Abenteuer Alpen 0:46:11,4
28. 101 Wenzel, Hannes 1976 M45 Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur 0:46:21,8
29. 45 Saringer, Hubert 1963 M55 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 0:46:33,9
30. 11 Walter, Florian 1992 M30 KLC 0:46:40,6
31. 18 Wildbahner, Stefan 1985 M35 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:47:03,5
32. 9 Rodler, Marc 1988 M30 ASV Maria Saal 0:47:43,0
33. 137 Lotrič, Stane 1966 M55 agp pro 0:47:48,3
34. 141 Weidmann, Wolfgang 1964 M55 Altis Krappfeld 0:48:11,8
35. 120 Maier, Erwin 1982 M40 Sportunion Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:48:20,6
36. 28 Kröpfl, Reinhard 1977 M45 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:26,1
37. 122 Reicher, Uwe 1975 M45 0:48:37,7
38. 146 Albert, Aurelien 1985 M35 0:48:40,7
39. 48 Ottitsch, Guido 1960 M60 LC Vitus 0:49:08,7
40. 102 Feistritzer, Ronald 1980 M40 Sport Union Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:49:09,8
41. 37 Pfeiffer, Klaus 1976 M45 LG Südkärnten 0:49:20,5
42. 105 Habernig, Christoph 1995 M FH Kärnten Sportverein 0:49:30,0
43. 25 Matoy, Kurt 1981 M40 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:49:52,8
44. 47 Hübel, Manfred 1967 M55 Carinthian Runners 0:50:03,6
45. 33 Reichhold, Georg 1973 M45 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:50:23,8
46. 10 Höring, Markus 1995 M SV Penk 0:50:53,1
47. 29 Wenger, Arno 1975 M45 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:51:17,9
48. 32 Plössnig, Franz 1974 M45 SV Penk 0:51:27,8
49. 43 Weissensteiner, Peter 1965 M55 HSVK-Marathon 0:51:45,0
50. 118 Schwenner, Simon 1981 M40 0:52:00,6
51. 110 Wölbl, Gerald 1963 M55 0:52:18,8
52. 24 Hruschka, Georg 1984 M35 ASV Maria Saal 0:52:25,2
53. 17 Habernig, Manuel 2004 M U20 Abenteuer Alpen 0:52:26,4
54. 49 Walzl, Hubert 1959 M60 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:54:21,1
55. 115 Kulnik, Gerald 1966 M55 FreiGeist 0:54:37,9
56. 42 Holzer, Michael 1966 M55 HSVK-Marathon 0:54:50,2
57. 51 Edlmann, Siegfried 1953 M65 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:55:16,6
58. 38 Poll, Markus 1969 M50 LPSV-K 0:57:18,2
59. 50 Berger, Gerhard 1962 M60 SV Penk 0:57:59,5
60. 147 Werkel, Dietmar 1958 M60 SV Thörl Maglern 0:58:07,4
61. 111 Piber, Hans 1956 M65 Carinthian Runner 0:58:48,9
62. 109 Schoblocher, Mario 1984 M35 ASKÖ Villach 0:59:17,2
63. 107 Julian, Strauß 1997 M 0:59:19,7
64. 6 Rauter, Daniel 1991 M30 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:21,8
65. 22 Schneider, Michael 1984 M35 ASV Maria Saal 1:00:54,6
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66. 7 Rosmann, Daniel 1989 M30 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:02:37,2
67. 54 Golja, Anton 1951 M70 Carinthian Runners 1:03:57,9
68. 53 Ogris, Richard 1953 M65 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:05:50,8
69. 134 Smoliner, Klaus 1975 M45 Nein 1:08:08,8
70. 58 Linzer, Benno 1944 M75 LAC Wolfsberg 1:08:35,8
71. 136 Wang, Thomas 1951 M70 Kelag-Energy-Running-Team 1:08:58,8
72. 139 Poderschnig, Johann 1942 M80 Bad Eisenkappel 1:09:56,9
73. 121 Rassnitzer, Gerhard 1988 M30 1:18:26,2
74. 55 Lederer, Hermann 1946 M75 SV Greifenburg 1:21:49,6

2 Hochenwarter, Christoph 1997 M SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport DNS
21 Schreier, Markus 1983 M35 Kelag Energy DNS
56 Müller, Hans 1945 M75 SV Greifenburg DNS
113 Ivan, Urh 1956 M65 kgt papež kamnik DNS
117 Pichorner, Herfried 1963 M55 LF Mittagskogel Matterhorn DNS
130 Strnad, Simon 1967 M55 Team Aldo Moro Paluzza DNS
132 Biancolino, Dario 1964 M55 CRETA GRAUZARIA DNS
133 Hain, Andreas 1950 M70 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal DNS
135 Schmölzer, Stefan 1983 M35 DNS

Dreiländereck Nordic Walking

w

1. 200 Leitgeb, Barbara 1968 W Askö-Villach NW-Team 0:58:45,2
2. 194 Wegscheider, Kordula 1975 W 1:05:57,4
3. 196 Suntinger, Karin 1958 W Askö Villach NW-Team 1:14:34,8

198 Moritz, Martina 2001 W HSV Kärnten DNS
199 Schützinger, Anita 1956 W Askö-Villach NW-Team DNS

m

1. 192 Höllrigl, Laurin 2000 M Strandcafe FLY Faakersee 0:50:40,5
2. 195 Klammer, Johannes 1958 M Askö Villach NW-Team 0:52:40,2
3. 193 Habernig, Klaus 1964 M ASKÖ Villach Nordic Walking 0:56:32,7
4. 181 Perauer, Johann 1951 M Lsc rennweg 1:06:05,0
5. 182 Hecke, Herbert 1975 M 1:11:49,4
6. 112 Tanner, Helmut 1963 M Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur 1:18:15,6
7. 197 Moritz, Mario 1965 M HSV Kärnten 1:19:34,5

U6 2016 und jünger

w

1. 216 Mayer, Julia 2016 W U6 0:00:15,4
2. 204 Koman, Kelani 2016 W U6 0:00:15,7
3. 202 Weneberger, Rebecca 2017 W U6 0:00:16,4
4. 203 Werkel, Emilia 2016 W U6 0:00:17,9
5. 218 Pobezin, Loti 2018 W U6 0:00:20,5
6. 201 Koman, Zoey 2018 W U6 0:00:47,7

m

1. 213 Schumi, Amandus 2016 M U6 0:00:18,0
2. 220 Haller, Daniel 2017 M U6 0:00:18,6

U8 2014-2015

w

1. 207 Escande, Anastasia 2015 W U8 0:00:32,4

m

1. 206 Pichler, Leon 2015 M U8 0:00:28,5
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2. 217 Wesian, Niklas 2015 M U8 0:00:31,4
3. 208 Weneberger, Samuel 2015 M U8 0:00:33,2
4. 205 Krautzer, Bastian 2015 M U8 0:00:38,3

U10 2012-2013

w

1. 211 Escande, Charlotte 2012 W U10 0:00:59,7
2. 212 Koman, Kimberly 2012 W U10 0:01:00,6
3. 209 Smoliner, Maria 2013 W U10 0:01:01,0
4. 210 Pichler, Lilly 2012 W U10 0:01:09,1

m

1. 215 Mayer, Alexander 2013 M U10 0:00:57,9

U12 2010-2011

m

1. 214 Riesz, Norbert 2011 M U12 0:00:48,6

U14 2008-2009

w

219 Treu, Christina 2009 W U14

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 150
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Dreiländereck Berglauf

M U20

1. 14 Moritz Michael Niklas 2003 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:46:06,3
2. 17 Habernig Manuel 2004 Abenteuer Alpen 0:52:26,4

W20

1. 63 Zuder Franziska 1994 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:31,5
2. 61 Zupancic Nadine 1994 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:33,4
3. 67 Elpelt Lara 1997 ASV Maria Saal 0:52:17,7
4. 62 Wieltschnig Julia 1996 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:07,2
5. 125 Kummer Christina 1994 1:06:02,6

M20

1. 144 Mörtendorfer Wendelin 1998 0:34:52,3
2. 143 Groinig Rene 1996 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:38:22,9
3. 128 Castellano Fabio 1995 US RAIBL 0:39:29,7
4. 127 Florian Holzer 1997 RC Altenmarkt 0:46:03,3
5. 105 Habernig Christoph 1995 FH Kärnten Sportverein 0:49:30,0
6. 10 Höring Markus 1995 SV Penk 0:50:53,1
7. 107 Julian Strauß 1997 0:59:19,7

2 Hochenwarter Christoph 1997 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport DNS

W30

1. 142 Klancnik Pobezin Karmen 1990 ŠD Naklo 0:45:32,5
2. 59 Mikl Elisabeth 1989 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:49:34,4
3. 119 Berger Miriam 1988 0:53:22,0
4. 92 Buxbaumer Martina 1991 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:55:39,3
5. 68 Stefan Karin 1989 ASV Maria Saal 1:13:36,7

M30

1. 5 Steindl Sebastian 1989 Kelag Energy 0:36:23,0
2. 145 Daniel Graschitz 1990 0:38:54,0
3. 3 Plattner Tobias 1989 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:25,5
4. 8 Gallo Rene 1989 ASV Maria Saal 0:40:29,6
5. 4 Oberluggauer Bernd 1992 SV Greifenburg 0:43:41,3
6. 123 Kuzek Renato 1989 OCR Team Austria 0:44:16,1
7. 108 Blasge Aaron 1988 ÖAV OBERGAILTAL 0:45:14,3
8. 104 Chognot Benjamin 1991 FH Kärnten Sport 0:45:57,6
9. 11 Walter Florian 1992 KLC 0:46:40,6
10. 9 Rodler Marc 1988 ASV Maria Saal 0:47:43,0
11. 6 Rauter Daniel 1991 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:21,8
12. 7 Rosmann Daniel 1989 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:02:37,2
13. 121 Rassnitzer Gerhard 1988 1:18:26,2

W35

1. 129 Munih Jasmina 1985 šd nanos podnanos 0:48:23,8
2. 69 Gutzelnig Irmi 1984 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:41,3
3. 65 Kilzer Stephanie 1986 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:57:31,4

M35

148 Reimers Christian 1983
1. 1 Schumi Bruno 1984 Kelag Energy 0:34:23,5
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2. 124 Rainer Jürgen 1985 0:45:48,6
3. 18 Wildbahner Stefan 1985 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:47:03,5
4. 146 Albert Aurelien 1985 0:48:40,7
5. 24 Hruschka Georg 1984 ASV Maria Saal 0:52:25,2
6. 109 Schoblocher Mario 1984 ASKÖ Villach 0:59:17,2
7. 22 Schneider Michael 1984 ASV Maria Saal 1:00:54,6

21 Schreier Markus 1983 Kelag Energy DNS
135 Schmölzer Stefan 1983 DNS

W40

1. 114 Silverio Katja 1981 Kelag Energy Running Team 0:50:19,8
2. 73 Winkler Antonia 1978 Kelag Energy 0:51:10,5
3. 70 Sommeregger Tanja 1978 LPSV-K 0:57:19,5
4. 71 Kröpfl Dagmar 1982 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 1:00:29,8

74 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud 1982 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg DNS

M40

1. 20 Griesner Martin 1982 Kelag Energy 0:41:16,4
2. 120 Maier Erwin 1982 Sportunion Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:48:20,6
3. 102 Feistritzer Ronald 1980 Sport Union Kraftmeile Rosegg 0:49:09,8
4. 25 Matoy Kurt 1981 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:49:52,8
5. 118 Schwenner Simon 1981 0:52:00,6

W45

1. 76 Kröhn Marita 1975 Kelag Energy 0:48:35,7
2. 75 Leitner Claudia 1976 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:51:13,9
3. 77 Wedenig Birgit 1975 ASV Maria Saal 0:54:42,9

M45

1. 26 Wieltschnig Silvio 1973 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:35:03,6
2. 36 Fertala Christian 1977 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:40:37,6
3. 27 Stockreiter Stefan 1975 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:43:04,1
4. 116 Berghofer Karl 1975 TSV Hartberg 0:44:45,1
5. 34 Habernig Thomas 1976 Abenteuer Alpen 0:46:11,4
6. 101 Wenzel Hannes 1976 Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur Kärnten 0:46:21,8
7. 28 Kröpfl Reinhard 1977 Sportfreunde Oberbillach 0:48:26,1
8. 122 Reicher Uwe 1975 0:48:37,7
9. 37 Pfeiffer Klaus 1976 LG Südkärnten 0:49:20,5
10. 33 Reichhold Georg 1973 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:50:23,8
11. 29 Wenger Arno 1975 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 0:51:17,9
12. 32 Plössnig Franz 1974 SV Penk 0:51:27,8
13. 134 Smoliner Klaus 1975 Nein 1:08:08,8

W50

1. 78 Paulitschke Birgit 1968 SV Thörl Maglern 0:51:37,9
2. 79 Starz Elisabeth 1971 Abenteuer Alpen 0:56:24,3
3. 64 Daxböck Denise 1971 Kelag Energy 1:05:14,2
4. 80 Kleinbichler Sabine 1971 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 1:06:20,9

106 Nenning Angelika 1971 DNS

M50

1. 40 Kröhn Niklas 1971 Kelag Energy 0:39:59,1
2. 103 Janjatovič Mirko 1971 kgt papež kamnik 0:42:19,7
3. 38 Poll Markus 1969 LPSV-K 0:57:18,2
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W55

1. 82 Elpelt Heidi 1965 ASV Maria Saal 0:50:42,6
2. 84 Sumnitsch Petra 1967 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1:01:42,3
3. 83 Weissensteiner Maria 1966 HSVK-Marathon 1:02:53,9

81 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach DNS

M55

1. 41 Kozak Erwin 1964 Kelag Energy 0:38:29,1
2. 46 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 LC Villach 0:44:17,6
3. 126 Tschofenig Gerhard 1966 SV Thörl-Maglern 0:46:06,9
4. 45 Saringer Hubert 1963 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 0:46:33,9
5. 137 Lotrič Stane 1966 agp pro 0:47:48,3
6. 141 Weidmann Wolfgang 1964 Altis Krappfeld 0:48:11,8
7. 47 Hübel Manfred 1967 Carinthian Runners 0:50:03,6
8. 43 Weissensteiner Peter 1965 HSVK-Marathon 0:51:45,0
9. 110 Wölbl Gerald 1963 0:52:18,8
10. 115 Kulnik Gerald 1966 FreiGeist 0:54:37,9
11. 42 Holzer Michael 1966 HSVK-Marathon 0:54:50,2

117 Pichorner Herfried 1963 LF Mittagskogel Matterhorn DNS
130 Strnad Simon 1967 Team Aldo Moro Paluzza DNS
132 Biancolino Dario 1964 CRETA GRAUZARIA DNS

W60

1. 85 Passegger Rosalinde 1959 ASV Maria Saal 0:56:08,9
2. 131 Walgram Irmgard 1959 1:00:20,3
3. 86 Santer Barbara 1959 ASKÖ Villach 1:08:00,5

M60

1. 138 Teraž Franci 1962 kgt papež kamnik 0:44:42,1
2. 48 Ottitsch Guido 1960 LC Vitus 0:49:08,7
3. 49 Walzl Hubert 1959 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 0:54:21,1
4. 50 Berger Gerhard 1962 SV Penk 0:57:59,5
5. 147 Werkel Dietmar 1958 SV Thörl Maglern 0:58:07,4

M65

1. 51 Edlmann Siegfried 1953 Laufclub Altis Krappfeld 0:55:16,6
2. 111 Piber Hans 1956 Carinthian Runner 0:58:48,9
3. 53 Ogris Richard 1953 Laufverein St. Margareten i.R. 1:05:50,8

113 Ivan Urh 1956 kgt papež kamnik DNS

W70

1. 87 Buchholz Marion 1951 ASKÖ Villach 1:07:26,8

M70

1. 54 Golja Anton 1951 Carinthian Runners 1:03:57,9
2. 136 Wang Thomas 1951 Kelag-Energy-Running-Team 1:08:58,8

133 Hain Andreas 1950 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal DNS

M75

1. 58 Linzer Benno 1944 LAC Wolfsberg 1:08:35,8
2. 55 Lederer Hermann 1946 SV Greifenburg 1:21:49,6

56 Müller Hans 1945 SV Greifenburg DNS
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M80

1. 139 Poderschnig Johann 1942 Bad Eisenkappel 1:09:56,9

Dreiländereck Nordic Walking

Männer

1. 192 Höllrigl Laurin 2000 Strandcafe FLY Faakersee 0:50:40,5
2. 195 Klammer Johannes 1958 Askö Villach NW-Team 0:52:40,2
3. 193 Habernig Klaus 1964 ASKÖ Villach Nordic Walking 0:56:32,7
4. 181 Perauer Johann 1951 Lsc rennweg 1:06:05,0
5. 182 Hecke Herbert 1975 1:11:49,4
6. 112 Tanner Helmut 1963 Sport Club der Gehörlosen Kultur Kärnten 1:18:15,6
7. 197 Moritz Mario 1965 HSV Kärnten 1:19:34,5

Frauen

1. 200 Leitgeb Barbara 1968 Askö-Villach NW-Team 0:58:45,2
2. 194 Wegscheider Kordula 1975 1:05:57,4
3. 196 Suntinger Karin 1958 Askö Villach NW-Team 1:14:34,8

198 Moritz Martina 2001 HSV Kärnten DNS
199 Schützinger Anita 1956 Askö-Villach NW-Team DNS

U6 2016 und jünger

männlich U6

1. 213 Schumi Amandus 2016 0:00:18,0
2. 220 Haller Daniel 2017 0:00:18,6

weiblich U6

1. 216 Mayer Julia 2016 0:00:15,4
2. 204 Koman Kelani 2016 0:00:15,7
3. 202 Weneberger Rebecca 2017 0:00:16,4
4. 203 Werkel Emilia 2016 0:00:17,9
5. 218 Pobezin Loti 2018 0:00:20,5
6. 201 Koman Zoey 2018 0:00:47,7

U8 2014-2015

männlich U8

1. 206 Pichler Leon 2015 0:00:28,5
2. 217 Wesian Niklas 2015 0:00:31,4
3. 208 Weneberger Samuel 2015 0:00:33,2
4. 205 Krautzer Bastian 2015 0:00:38,3

weiblich U8

1. 207 Escande Anastasia 2015 0:00:32,4

U10 2012-2013

männlich U10

1. 215 Mayer Alexander 2013 0:00:57,9

weiblich U10

1. 211 Escande Charlotte 2012 0:00:59,7
2. 212 Koman Kimberly 2012 0:01:00,6
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3. 209 Smoliner Maria 2013 0:01:01,0
4. 210 Pichler Lilly 2012 0:01:09,1

U12 2010-2011

männlich U12

1. 214 Riesz Norbert 2011 0:00:48,6

U14 2008-2009

weibliche Jugend U14

219 Treu Christina 2009

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 150
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